TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM837674

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCHMOLZ + BICKENBACH GmbH & Co. KG		08/28/2023	Kommanditgesellschaft (Kg): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHMOLZ + BICKENBACH Stahlcenter AG	
Street Address:	Industriestraße 18	
City:	Bronschhofen	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-9552	
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3776800	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

mtrudell@sheridanross.com Email:

Miriam D. Trudell, Sheridan Ross P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8102SB-2

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Miriam D. Trudell, Sheridan Ross P.C. Name:

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia G. Schroeder
SIGNATURE:	/Julia G. Schroeder/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008191 FRAME: 0117

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008191 FRAME: 0118

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by SCHMOLZ + BICKENBACH GmbH & Co. KG, a German Kommanditgesellschaft, ("ASSIGNOR") having an address Oberbilker Allee 169, Düsseldorf, Germany 40227, to SCHMOLZ + BICKENBACH Stahlcenter AG, a Swiss Aktiengesellschaft, ("ASSIGNEE") having an address of Industriestraße 18, Bronschhofen, Switzerland CH-9552 effective as of the signature date below.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark and registration application and registration therefor, listed in Appendix A (the "MARK");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the MARK and all goodwill associated with the MARK as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the MARK, and the trademark applications and registrations therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below

SCHMOLZ + BICKENBACH GmbH & Co. KG

Date: W. & Will

Signature:

Print Name: Oliver Thum

Print Title: Managing Director

APPENDIX A

Mark	Reg. No.	Goods and Services
	3,776,800	Class 6: Common metals and alloys thereof, semi-worked, for further manufacture; semi-finished products of metal, namely, plates, coils; stainless steel; steels; steels; flat steel, profile steel, round steel, hexagon steel, square steel, heat-treated steel, improved machinability steel; tool and high speed steel bar, hollow steel bars, steel forging, cold work steel, hot work steel, plastic mold steel, die steel; profiles, namely, bright steel profiles, steel wires, wires of stainless steel, steel wire rod in coils, steel wire on spools and uncoiling devices, cold-headed wire made of rust-proof stainless steel, spring wire; welding wires of metal
		Class 40: Treatment of metal; treatment of metal, namely, heat treatment, cold forming, annealing of metals, sawing, grinding, providing material treatment information